TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
record4free.TV AG		104/03/2013	joint stock company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrey Ternovskiy	
Street Address:	Katukova Street 12-1-151	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	123592	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77955625	CHATROULETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123140056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983653

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125093

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Hal Borden

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0345 7795562

OH 6/0 00

900255849

· ·	ddress Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop		
Signature:	/Jacob Bishop/		
Date:	05/21/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=CHATROULETTE executed US assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS RECORD4FREE.TV AG ("Assignor"), a Swiss joint stock corporation having an address at Allmendstrasse 11, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, has intended to use the trademark CHATROULETTE (the "Trademark") in its business, and has filed the following application to register the Trademark in the United States (the "Application"):

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
CHATROULETTE	77/955,625	March 10, 2010

WHEREAS with respect to the Application, Assignor has not yet filed any allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c), (d)).

WHEREAS ANDREY TERNOVSKIY ("Assignee"), a Russian individual having an address at Katukova Street, 12-1-151, Moscow, Russia 123592, is succeeding to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark and Application pertain, and wishes to acquire from Assignor certain assets of Assignor, including the Trademark, the Application, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: Toril, 3rd 2013

record4pree.jv

Name: Elias Indrich

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005032 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 05/21/2013